



## Legislation Details (With Text)

<b>File #:</b>	Details 2023-027	<b>Version:</b>	1	<b>Name:</b>	
<b>Type:</b>	M - Miscellaneous	<b>Status:</b>		Agenda Ready	
<b>File created:</b>	2/23/2023	<b>In control:</b>		PUC Agenda Meeting	
<b>On agenda:</b>	5/4/2023	<b>Final action:</b>			
<b>Title:</b>	<b>** ??E002/M-21-814? Xcel Energy</b> In the Matter of Northern States Power Company d/b/a Xcel Energy's Petition for Approval of the Transmission Cost Recovery Rider Revenue Requirements for 2021-2022, and the Resulting Adjustment Factors by Customer Class.  Should the Commission approve or modify Xcel Energy's 2021-2022 Transmission Cost Recovery (TCR) Rider revenue requirement for transmission-related, AGIS-related components and the resulting adjustment factors by customer class? (Volume I) (PUC: Krishnan, Strauss) What, if any, other action should the Commission take related to AGIS-related performance metrics, cost recovery, reporting, and future filings? (Volume II) (PUC: Dornfeld, Strauss)				
<b>Indexes:</b>					
<b>Code sections:</b>					
<b>Attachments:</b>	1. Xcel PUBLIC Initial Filing 11-24-21, 2. Xcel 2021 ADMS Annual Report 1-25-22, 3. DOC Letter (Guidance Document) 2-9-22, 4. DOC Comments 3-30-22, 5. Xcel Comments 3-30-22, 6. CUB Comments 3-30-22, 7. DOC PUBLIC Reply Comments 5-2-22, 8. Xcel Reply Comments 5-2-22, 9. Order, Settlement Agreement 6-2-22, 10. Xcel Workshops 1 and 2 Recordings and Presentations 8-4-22, 11. Xcel PUBLIC Supplemental Filing 8-17-22, 12. PUC Notice of Comment Period 8-22-22, 13. Xcel Letter, Workshop Materials 9-14-22, 14. Xcel PUBLIC CBA 10-14-22, 15. Xcel PUBLIC CBA Att A 10-14-22, 16. Xcel PUBLIC CBA Att B 10-14-22, 17. CUB Comments 10-17-22, 18. DOC Comments 10-17-22, 19. OAG Comments 10-17-22, 20. DOC, OAG, CUB, Joint Comments 11-16-22, 21. Xcel Reply Comments 11-16-22, 22. Xcel ADMS Annual Report 1-25-23, 23. CEE Comments (20-627) 9-18-20, 24. Xcel comments (20-627) 9-25-20, 25. Fresh Energy comments (20-627) 9-25-20, 26. CUB Comments (20-627) 10-16-20, 27. OAG Comments (20-627) 10-16-20, 28. Xcel Reply Comments (20-627, 19-666, 20-680) 10-30-20, 29. DOC Report (19-666, 20-627) 12-1-20, 30. DOC PUBLIC Appendices to Report 3-15-22, 31. 2015 Biennial Report (15-439 & 15-962) 10-30-15, 32. Order (15-962) 6-28-16, 33. Order (12-1344) 1-19-17, 34. Xcel Petition (17-797) 11-8-17, 35. Order (17-401) 1-8-19, 36. Order (17-797) 9-27-19, 37. 1 Xcel PUBLIC 2019 initial IDP Filing (19-666) 11-1-19, 38. 2 Xcel PUBLIC 2019 initial IDP Filing (19-666) 11-1-19, 39. Xcel Petition (19-721) 11-15-19, 40. Xcel ADMS Annual Report (19-666 & 17-797) 1-24-20, 41. Order (19-688) 3-13-20, 42. Order (19-666) 7-23-20, 43. Xcel Compliance (19-666) 10-1-20, 44. Order (19-505 & 12-1344) 11-20-20, 45. Xcel ADMS Annual Report (19-666, 19-721 & 20-680) 1-25-21, 46. 1 Xcel PUBLIC IDP 2021 initial filing (21-694) 11-1-21, 47. 2 Xcel PUBLIC IDP 2021 initial filing (21-694) 11-1-21, 48. Order (19-721) 12-10-21, 49. Order (21-237) 3-2-22, 50. CUB Comments (19-505 & 12-1344 p5) 5-23-22, 51. Order. (21-382) 8-4-22, 52. Order (21-694, 21-390, 21-612, 21-728) 10-14-22, 53. Order (19-505 & 12-1344 3-13-23, 54. HI PUC Decision and Order no. 37507 in dkt 2018-0088 12-23-20, 55. HI PUC Decision and Order no. 37787 in dkt 2018-0088 5-17-21, 56. Ameren IL AMI Annual Update 2021 accessed April 2021, 57. 2021 ComEd AIPR Filing 210401, 58. CO DI Settlement, 59. Briefing Papers - Volume 1, 60. Briefing Papers - Volume 2				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action		Result

**\*\* E002/M-21-814 Xcel Energy**  
In the Matter of Northern States Power Company d/b/a Xcel Energy's Petition for Approval of the Transmission Cost Recovery Rider Revenue Requirements for 2021-2022, and the Resulting

Adjustment Factors by Customer Class.

Should the Commission approve or modify Xcel Energy's 2021-2022 Transmission Cost Recovery (TCR) Rider revenue requirement for transmission-related, AGIS-related components and the resulting adjustment factors by customer class? (Volume I) (PUC: **Krishnan, Strauss** )

What, if any, other action should the Commission take related to AGIS-related performance metrics, cost recovery, reporting, and future filings? (Volume II) (PUC: **Dornfeld, Strauss** )